

April 9, 2024

KOBELCO ANNOUNCES SERVICES JLM, INC. AS NEW AUTHORIZED DEALERSHIP

Katy, Texas - KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA, Inc. is pleased to announce Services JLM, Inc. as the latest addition to its growing dealer network.

This exciting brand partnership will enable Services JLM, Inc. to provide a wide range of excavators from the SK17SR mini-excavator to the SK520LC-11. The KOBELCO lineup of machines are ideal for various applications in the construction, forestry, aggregate, auto-dismantling, and demolition sectors. There are also sector-specific variations including the "High and Wide" undercarriage that is ideal for forestry applications.

Established in 2010, Services JLM, Inc. is a leader in material processing equipment and is known for its customer focused approach to business. With this new partnership they will operate as a one stop shop providing KOBELCO rental, sales, and service in Sainte-Marie, Quebec.

KOBELCO seeks to partner with dealers that have a deep knowledge of their local markets and have shown success in providing the high level of customer service that has long defined KOBELCO Construction Machinery. Services JLM, Inc. was founded on the same fundamentals as KOBELCO to provide unrivaled customer service.

KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA offers industry-leading crawler excavators that include zero tail swing, compact, standard, long-reach, and demolition models. Together, KOBELCO and Services JLM, Inc. will provide customers with quality excavators with added value features along with superior customer service.

Learn more about KOBELCO Construction Machinery USA, Inc. at <u>www.KOBELCO-USA.com</u>. For more information on Services JLM Inc, visit them at <u>https://servicesjlm.com/</u>.



PRESS RELEASE – For Immediate Release KOBELCO Contact : Jordan Lumpkins E-mail : Jordan.Lumpkins@KOBELCO.com

Picture 1:



Picture 2:

Picture 3:



-end-